

Jean Gordon

We are sorry to report that Jean Gordon, very special friend to the Early Childhood Department of the Franklin County Board of Developmental Disabilities (FCBDD), passed away on September 22, 2022. Among other projects, Jean was the architect for the Early Childhood and Family Center on Johnstown Road. His work on this Center and others resulted in national recognition, resulting in spaces where preschool children can thrive in inclusive and welcoming environments. Jean was a wonderful man.

Friends and family can visit at Broad Street Presbyterian Church, 760 East Broad Street, Columbus on Thursday, September 29 at 9:00 a.m., where service will begin at 10:00 a.m. In lieu of flowers, family members have requested that contributions in Jean's memory may be made to the FCBDD Early Childhood Department, 2879 Johnstown Road, Columbus, Ohio 43219. Franklin County Board of Developmental Disabilities | 2879 Johnstown Road, Columbus, OH 43219
<u>Unsubscribe</u> | Update Profile | About Constant Contact
Sent by newsbits@fcbdd.org

Franklin County Board of Developmental Disabilities | 2879 Johnstown Road, Columbus, OH 43219

Unsubscribe newsbits@fcbdd.org

Update Profile |Constant Contact Data Notice

Sent bynewsbits@fcbdd.orgpowered by



Try email marketing for free today!